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Rosanne Gervasi

From: Forest Mere Court Condo Association [f.m.ccondo.ass@comcast.net]
Sent: Tuesday, February 06, 2007 2:33 PM

To: Rosanne Gervasi

Subject: Gistro. inc. Emth Homes Inc Fritz Jacob Holzberg.

Importance: High

Attachments: Scan0001.jpg; Scan0002.jpg; Scan0003.jpg; Scan0004.jpg

E
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Dear Ms Gervasi,

I received your letter from February 1, 2007 Please I would like kindly to inform you to
take this to the record to Docket No.020640 Rule 25-30.033(1)(§)Gistro Inc.
Wastewater Service Territory, that I own this deed signed by Mr.Holzberg and recordet
1998 signed by Holzberg 1994

1 $80.00 FOREST MERE JOINT VENTURE DEPAZ STEFAN 3/11/1998 Morigage
O

2931 221 PARIN 1/4,25-47S-25E 4343248

Sincerely

Stephan de Paz Phd.

————— Original Message-----

From: Peace Of Life Corporation [mailto:peace.of.life@comcast.net]
Sent: Sunday, May 21, 2006 6:07 PM

To: RGervasi@PSC.STATE.FL.US; JOHN185z71@aol.com

Subject: Gistro. Inc. Emth Homes Inc Fritz Jacob Holzberg.
Importance: High

Dear Ms Gervasi to yvour information,

on wednessday the 17, May 06 I had a half hour meeting with Mr Mel Fischer from BSU
(Bonita Springs Utility).

Regards of the manhole of the suer pipes Forest Mere Dr., Red Hibiscus Dr.

and Robin

Way (at my Apartments) Mrs Mel Fischer verified that all the pipes as seen on BSU
Camera proof thru the pipes that all manholes have severe Cracks. I have ask him to
send you the Video Copies to proof that Mr Fritz Jacob Holzberg is absolutely not
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“capable to maintain the pump stations.
One of my neighbor Mr Dale Melvin Marietta Forest Mere and Mr Earl Schmith second
house of mine at Red Hibiscus Dr. has send yvou already the pictures. My Dale Melvin
Marietta and I send every file to the State Attorney Mr. D. Malloy. Ms Dawn Hauffe is
proof that Mr Holzberg thru Emth Homes forced to rip-off Ms.Dawn Hauffe to force a
buying contract of $100 to her Town house thru a fake signature.

Thank you in Advance
Sincerely
Dr. Stephan de Paz

----- Original Message-----

From: Peace Of Life Corporation [ mailto:peace.of.life@comecast.net]
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2006 4:31 PM

To: Darrin Schutt

Subject:  RE: participation in the staff meeting with Gistro, Inc. at 10 a.m.
on is not posible for me!

Importance: High

----- Original Message-----

From: Rosanne Gervasi [mailto:RGervasi@PSC.STATE. FL.US]

Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2006 3:42 PM

To: Peace Of Life Corporation

Subject: RE: participation in the staff meeting with Gistro, Inc. at 10 a.m.
on is not posible for me!

Dear Dr. de Paz,

During the meeting vesterday, the Commission staff identified options, both viable and
non-viable, with respect to Gistro, Inc.'s application.

Viable options include:

1. If the Commission grants a certificate of authorization to Gistro, Gistro will be
authorized to charge rates established by the Commission and Gistro will thereby have
the resources to maintain the system that he has been operating for many vears.
Certification will also result in Gistro having to adhere to Commission rules and
regulations under penalty of law. Certification will also give customers the ability to
call the Commission's toll free complaint line to register any complaints about Gistro's
service. That phone number is 1-800-342-3552.

2, If the Commission denies the certificate of authorization, this would result in Gistro
not being authorized to charge for the service he provides. Gistro would have the
choice of either continuing to operate the collection system without charging rates,
which is being done now: or Gistro could abandon the system in which case a receiver
would be appointed by the County; or Gistro could elect to sell or assign the facilities to
another entity.




Non-viable options include:

1. The Commission does not have the legal authority to require Gistro to sell the system,
nor does the Commission have the authority to require Bonita Springs Utilities to
operate the system.

2, The Commission cannot require Bonita Springs Utilities to lower their rates for
wastewater treatment service because Bonita Springs Utilities is exempt from
Commission regulation as a non-profit cooperative.

3. The Commission cannot require Gistro to continue to provide the collection service
without compensation. If the Commission grants the certificate, the Commission will
be required by law to establish compensatory rates and charges and to allow Gistro the
opportunity to earn a fair rate of return on its investment.

I hope this information is useful to you.

Regards,

Rosanne Gervasi, Senior Attorney
Florida Public Service Comumission
Office of the General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FI. 32399-0863

tel: (850) 413-6224

fax: (850) 413-6225

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications
to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records
and will be made available to the public and to the media upon request. Therefore, vour
e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure.

————— Original Message-----

From: Peace Of Life Corporation [mailto:peace.of.life@comcast.net]

Sent: Thursday, May 11, 2006 1:22 PM

To: Rosanne Gervasi

Subject: RE: participation in the staff meeting with Gistro, Inc. at 10 a.m. on is not
posible for me!

Importance: High

Dear Ms Rosanne Gervasi,
Please let me know the outcome of the meeting vesterday at 10:00 AM Thank vou for
your help

Sincerely
Dr. Stephan de Paz

————— Original Message-----
From: Rosanne Gervasi [mailto:RGervasi@PSC.STATE. FL. US|
Sent: Monday, May 08, 2006 10:51 AM




To: Peace Of Life Corporation

Subject:  RI: participation in the staff meeting with Gistro, Inc.
at 10 a.m.

on is not posible for me!

Dr. De Paz,
Thank you for letting me know.
Regards,

Rosanne Gervasi, Senior Attorney
Florida Public Service Commission
Office of the General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32309-0863

tel: (850) 413-6224

fax: (850) 413-6225

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications
to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records
and will be made available to the public and to the media upon request. Therefore, vour
e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure.

————— Original Message-----

From: Peace Of Life Corporation [mailto:peace.of.life@comcast.net}
Sent: Monday, May 08, 2006 10:40 AM

To: Rosanne Gervasi

Subject: participation in the staff meeting with Gistro, Inc. at 10 a.m.
on is not posible for me!

Importance: High

Dear Miss Gervasi,
An Wednesday I have Family coming and must be in West Palm Beach at
9:45 Regards

Dr. Stephan de Paz

~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: Rosanne Gervasi [mailto:RGervasi@PSC.STATE. FL.US]
Sent: Monday, May 08, 2006 9:21 AM

To: Peace Of Life Corporation

Subject: RE: Holzberg

Dear Dr. de Paz,

Thank you for vour e-mail. Please note that Florida has a very broad public records
law. Most writien communications to or from state officials regarding state business
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are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and to the
media upon request.
Therefore, your e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure.

Your participation in the staff meeting with Gistro, Inc. at 10 a.m. on Wednesday is
certainly welcome.

Regards,

Rosanne Gervasi, Senior Attorney
Florida Public Service Commission
Office of the General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0863

tel: (850) 413-6224

fax: (850) 413-6225

————— Original Message-----

From: Peace Of Life Corporation [mailto:peace.of.life@comcast.net}
Sent: Wednesday, May 03, 2006 11:25 PM

To: Rosanne Gervasi

Subject: Holzberg

Importance: High

Dear Ms Gervasi:
Please consider this a personal letter which if possible should be kept confidential.

The following information is in regards to the Conference call about Gistro / Mr
Holzberg:

I have known Mr Holzberg since 1992.

Mr. Holzberg has failed many times and continually uses the excuse of being a
poor Jewish ex "Concentration Camp Human".
With he proof of his tattoo to every one.

He tries to make evervone else responsible for these failures over the last 14 Years.
He fails to be responsible for even the human waste.

Many complaints were filed against him (through the trouble shooter of Bonita
Banner) and were published over a period of time of seven years.

Mr Holzberg betrayed not only me, also many others, here in the the entire
community and Subcontractors and Business Partners.

All of his files was represented to Mark Zellman (Investigation Office of Joeseph
DeAllesandro) in 1997. ~
Over 1300 files are registered and recordet, J Holzberg he and his wife has more than
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1300 from Fritz J Holzberg, Elfie Holzberg, Forest Mere Joint Venture,
GolfConstruction, Lake Site Oliver Holzberg Homes etc.
files by court.

This man has as human, has no ethic moral or dignity.

The Police department of Bonita Springs known him as trouble maker as a man who
can not have with no one, any peace.

I believe Mr. Holzberg, who betrayed his Brothers in Austria Wiena and his friends in
Canada. And Costumer Who trusted him to build there houses here in Bonita Preserve
Holzberg miss used their money. (Law sue Pfaff, Baeck against Holzberg) He sold
several properties twice.

Build there Homes not in six ore eight month, but three ore 4 years.

So I would have the best personal interests that he make money, to get my money back.
Mr Holzberg is trying to get his certificate now, because he know that the Builder

cleared the lots on Robin Way and Red Hibiscus Dr.

where he could claim connection fees to the Suer pipes.

This is also, why he formed Emth Homes Inc Director thru His Agent over who he is

trying to conduct business in this area.

Mr Holzbergs ownership of his property, ended after Mr James Amburn thru Steven
Crawford foreclosed on everything.

Related Gistro files have been presented thru my friend Dale thru the State Attorneys
office four weeks ago.

I clearly deny to talk about the Possibility for a wastewater certificate to be
granted to Mr. Holzberg.

I have never met such a person, with so little human kindness, and I believe you
will see that in what he will do next.

Please God, please deliver me of such persons.

My Father was an old Ambassador till 1974. My Conservative education has
teaches me different behavior to human kind.

The acceptance of the application to grant a wastewater certificate for Mr
Holzberg / Gistro Inc. is wrong.

God Bless America with all our ethies and moral.

This record show after the company Forest Mere Joint Venture was dissolved.

In July 2000 recorded him self to Gistro Corporation.
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White Bird Of Paradise Corporation
Peace of life Corporation

PhD of Shelbourne University Ireland
Dr. Stephan Oliver de Paz

~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: Rosanne Gervasi [mailto:RGervasi@PSC.STATE.FL.US]
Sent: Monday, May 01, 200606 2:44 PM

To: peace.of.life@comcast.net

Subject: Gistro, Inc.

Dear Mr. de Paz,

The Public Service Commission staff will conduct an informal meeting via telephone
conference call with Mr. Holzberg, his attorney, and customers who are interested in
participating, to discuss the status of the Gistro, Inc.

application for certificate. The conference call will take place on

Wednesday, May 10, 2006, at 10 a.m. I will e-mail you a notice of the conference call
which will have the telephone number to use to call into this meeting, if you are
interested in participating in the meeting.

Your participation is welcome.

Regards,

Rosanne Gervasi, Senior Attorney
Florida Public Service Commission
Office of the General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Fl. 32399-0863

tel: (850) 413-6224

fax: (850) 413-6225

Please note: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications
to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records
and will be made available to the public and to the media upon request. Therefore, your
e-mail message may be subject to public disclosure
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THIS N{ORTGAGE DEED FILE ¥
f Executed the 20tk day of septenber A3 79 94 by
FOREET MERE JOIHT VENTUREa Florida ganeral Partrership

hereinaier collid the mortgagor,io

STEFAN DE PAZ . - 3
e P B By D / TP US Vi
5By N Y o che b WIRE
nereinafter called the mortgagec: QFYE TV Josen Livbl GOnRITE e

iirver 2scd b i ihe otk "BRLEAATT 188 “Mortga e Tt ude sl Wi paatiey o thls Instrzaieid pod el Tegal o8 <sngEtiver end
i ol tadividuats, and ihe ayzgniboey anad agvipes of saoperatioes; i e Wit Soaa® e r s the moaey bpria b ibed i Ao hax
o st G vicgd ot damaba s 1 5aft incladke Ve Warad and the Nl tie vingadar nad the v of 1ey groden sait torlade e gtndecs )

WHnesseth, waiior good and valisble tonsiderations und ulie in consideration of the pppregine

: sl g A ¢ Brdaii, LETCRL

suns namied i the promissory note, the terms of which are inclided herein, 1he said Moitgaor does grant; bavgain, sell;
lien, temise, reléase, convey and confirm wnl the s Morigugee i fee sirple, allshof certhin tract of fard of which

the sald Moripdgor is now seized ond possessed, and i peidal possession, stwaied i Conunty,
Statenf Florido, deseribed as follows:
ag described in Exhibit “A~ attachsd hereto and by refsrence mads a part ¥

heyreof.

RECORDED 8Y
TRENT VOGES, D.C.

78 ;
{'o Have and 1o HOltl ihe same, together swith the renements, hereditaments and eppurtnances
unio the said Morigagee in fee simple.

And said Morigogors do covenent witl said Morigagee shat said KMorigagors isfareindefeasibly seited of said
land in fre sinple; thet said Morigagors huve full power qitd fasful vightdo convey said Jand in fee siniple 03 aforesaid;
vhiat said lund isfree from all encomberances; thar said Mortgagors Wil make sisch further assurances jo-perfectinfes
sinle titl fo.the above shown properiy as may rensonably be reguired; ord ihat said Mortgoer does kerehy fully warron
the title 10 said land and will defend the same against the tawfil claims of all persons whomsoever.
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5. T permit, comndit or suffer ne weaste, impiairment or deierioration of sald propecty or any part hereof,

6. T pefarm, cosgply with and dbide by each nnd every stipulation, agreement, condition and covenant in said
promsizsory note and this morigage.

7. i ony of suid susis of ey herelis referred 5 be not prompily and fully paid within the period-ax showa in spid
promissory note, or i euch pndeyery sipuiation, agreement, condition nd covenant of :m'cf prondssory note-and this
morigage are notduly perfermed; complizd with and abided by, the said aggregale sum mentioned in said prosissory acie
then remiaining unpaid skall bécome due ond payable forshwish or theredfier, at the oplion of the Morigagee, as Sullyand
completelyas [ the seid aggregate sum of the latei note s hereinabuve referenced way priginally stipplated 16 be patd

on suchiday, unyifing invsowd prontissory note or fiercin to.the contrary nowithstanding.

B, The Morigugee may, at any time while asuit iy pending to Joreclose or to reform tismorigage or to.enforce.any
cluims arising herewnder, apply 1o the couri faving jurisdigiion ihereof for the appointient of et receiver, nnd such
court shall forhnvith appoint e receiver of the presuses and oll property covered Herebyiincluding off tind singular
the income, profiis, renix, isswes and revenues from whatever source derived, and sucl receiver shalt haveall the
broad gnd effeitive functions drd powers in anywise entrusted by o court 1o.a riceiver and such appointinent shull be
made for sicheowrt as admined equity and a matier of absolite right io said Morigagee, and withouwt reference 10:1he
adeguacy or inadequiicy of the value of the property mortgaged or (o the solvency on insofvency of soid Aarizupor or
the defendanis, and such income, profis, réal, Issues and revenies shall be-applivd by xuch receiver uocording to

the Hen of this moriguge and the procive of said court.

In Witness Whereof o the said Morigagors have hereuntosel theirhands and seals the day und
year firstabove writien,

-

Sipned, sealed and deliverediin the presence of: % . 7
E'(_} 5/;/’1%&‘1}{8 JOINT, ;‘%,’?NTURE,
f;) & 4l " - ?/ " "’7:’": Tt
WITHESS OBE IL‘-L&ZJH Co {{L&«/ﬁi——m LS T Fug WFra/s NS (SEALY
srive on TrZE Bmizy Ruth E. Boyle /(J Fritz Holzbeig; - frr .
WIPNESS THO &‘-‘lz‘\.n‘:‘:w :N‘\u:'Q,\ e {}/I’residem of Gulf Cengtruction, lrtggxﬁch

PRINT OR TYPE RAREI (race rielske is Genpsral Pavtner of Gulf Conatruction
FPartnership which is -General Partuer
~F VPoresr Mersoinink Venture.opn . (SEALY
behalf of the Joint Venture

(SEAL)
STATEQF Florida
COUNTY OF  1oa
“The foregaing tnsirunicat was acknowledged before mu this September A8 L 1994 by

President of Gulf Constructien, Inc. which Is Geneval Pariner of

F. Fritz Holzberg, ‘GuIT Consfrufridit Partnership which is General Partner of
FOREST MERE JOINT VENTURE a Florids Geugral Parinersalp of behalf of the Joint Venture
€ . R . 2 £

personally known 1o meor who has produced ay idenlification
and-who did takean oath,

‘r‘-:\” N RN :‘\1‘ Pt A N i
Noiary Public 3
My commissipn expires:

GRACE ZIELSKE

Hotary Public, State of §L
Hy Conz, Tap. June 3, 1993
Conx. Mo, CC J08726

fown}




“HARLIE GREEN LEE TTY, FL
SEHAR T PHI2: 28

S 50,000.00 Fort Hyers, Fiorida septeaber 2010 1994

The undersigned, promise to pay 1o fhe prder of  STEFAN DE PRY

a
the sumof  Filfty whousand and no/iov

d States of Americe; with inierest afier datpatshe raie of 10,000 % per gnuum, computed and

in lawful money of the Unite
si'the balance Fefaining from fime 1o tine tnpaid, THis note shall be paysble asfolloivs:

payable
vhe enbire unpaid principel balancs,
paysble in full eight (8} weeks from the date of this note.
smeuet may be made at mny time without penalty.

plun accrued intersést, shall be die and
rrepayment of any

I case said installments, or-any of them, vre-nol paid within thirly duys when diiey the vohole of said sum then renwsining
snpaid sholl forihwith become dite and payabile at the oprion of the holder of this note. {tisagread by ali pariies Kable herefor
5F bereon, that should this sote be collecied by fegal provessor ihrowgh demand of an atlorney; do pay off costs of the same
and areasonable aitpraey’ 5 fie: And each of us, whther maker, sredy, guarantor o7 endorser, hgrehy severally waives afl
rights.of homestead, and of exemplion, presennnent and demand for payment, [;rozesi, nvtice of prosest; and nolice o/
Al honar, ard consents that this noleor any port Hereof, muy be extended wihout furifigrnotice. y

. Pk
5{/«' 7 N . /,/‘
/ isident of Gulf Lonfﬁ: wotion;  luc.
{ hich ds General Panzder of Gulf
T Construction Partnership which, s
P Whicholfyy

General Parvgner of Fovest Meye Joint

Venture on behalf of the Jolnt Venture




